

Section No. VI Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.75 Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.75

RATE SCHEDULE RSVP RESIDENTIAL SERVICE VARIABLE PRICING LIMITED AVAILABILITY RATE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING (Optional Schedule)

URSC: RS1

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
1 of 4	March 29, 2019

AVAILABILITY:

Available, subject to equipment availability, to customers eligible for Rate Schedule RS (Residential Service). Availability is limited to those customers enrolled in the EnergySelect® programs.

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable as an alternative to Rate Schedule RS for service used for domestic purposes and electric vehicle charging at an individually metered dwelling unit suitable for year-round family occupancy containing full kitchen facilities. Service provided hereunder shall not be shared with or resold to others. Service is provided only with the owner's permission.

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL:

Energy management equipment will be installed at the Customer's residence upon the Customer's request for service under Rate Schedule RSVP at no charge to the Customer. Gulf Power will provide the necessary energy management equipment for use on the Customer's premises. Customer will provide Gulf Power and its agents with reasonable access to the premises for installing, maintaining, inspecting, testing, and/or removing Company-owned equipment.

ISSUED BY: Charles S. Boyett



Section No. VI Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 6.76 Canceling Tenth Revised Sheet No. 6.76

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
2 of 4	March 29, 2019

(Continued from Rate Schedule RSVP, Sheet No. 6.75)

If a Customer moves into a residence with existing Company-owned energy management equipment, the Customer will receive service under Rate Schedule RSVP. The Customer will be given the option of remaining on Rate Schedule RSVP or moving to Rate Schedule RS. If the Customer chooses Rate Schedule RS at that time, Company-owned energy management equipment will be removed free of charge.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Available for single-phase service from local distribution lines of the Company's system at nominal secondary voltage of 120/240 volts. Service shall be metered through one metering device capable of measuring electrical energy consumption during the various times each energy demand charge is in effect.

RATES:

Base Charge: 64¢ per day

Energy Demand Charge:

Low Cost Hours (P_1) : 4.886¢ per kWh Medium Cost Hours (P_2) : 4.886¢ per kWh High Cost Hours (P_3) : 4.886¢ per kWh Critical Cost Hours (P_4) : 4.886¢ per kWh

ISSUED BY: Charles S. Boyett



Section No. VI Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.77 Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.77

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
3 of 4	March 29, 2019

(Continued from Rate Schedule RSVP, Sheet No. 6.76)

DETERMINATION OF PRICING PERIODS:

Pricing periods are established by season for weekdays and weekends. The pricing periods for price levels P_1 , P_2 , and P_3 are as follows:

May through Octo	ober		
Weekdays	P ₁ 11 P.M 6 A.M.	<u>P₂</u> 6 A.M. – 1 P.M. 6 P.M 11 P.M.	<u>P₃</u> 1 P.M. – 6 P.M.
Weekends	11 P.M 6 A.M.	6 A.M 11 P.M.	
November throug	ıh April	D	D
Weekdays	<u>Г1</u> 11 Р.М 5 А.М.	<u> </u>	P ₃ 6 A.M 10 A.M.
Weekends	11 P.M 6 A.M.	6 A.M 11 P.M.	

The pricing periods for price level P₄ shall be determined at the sole discretion of the Company. Each customer will be notified by electronic signal at least one half hour prior to the start of price level P₄.

The pricing periods for the following observed holidays will be the same as the weekend hour price levels for the month in which the holiday occurs:

New Year's Day	Memorial Day	
Independence Day	Labor Day	
Thanksgiving Day	Christmas Day	

MINIMUM BILL:

In consideration of the readiness of the Company to furnish such service, a charge will be made of not less than the Base Charge.

DEPOSIT:

A deposit amounting to twice the estimated average monthly bill may be required before service is connected at designated premises. The deposit may be applied to any final bills against the Customer for service.

ISSUED BY: Charles S. Boyett



Section No. VI Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.78 Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.78

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
4 of 4	January 1, 2021

(Continued from Rate Schedule RSVP, Sheet No. 6.77)

TERM OF CONTRACT:

The term of service under this rate shall be continued thereafter unless terminated by the customer with thirty days written notice.

TAX ADJUSTMENT:

See Sheet No. 6.37

FRANCHISE FEE BILLING:

See Sheet No. 6.37

FUEL CHARGE:

See Sheet No. 6.34

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST:

See Sheet No. 6.35

ENVIRONMENTAL COST:

See Sheet No. 6.36

ENERGY CONSERVATION:

See Sheet No. 6.38

STORM PROTECTION:

See Sheet No. 6.31

STORM RESTORATION:

See Sheet No. 6.25

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUSTMENT:

See Sheet No. 6.37

PAYMENT OF BILLS:

See Sheet No. 6.37

Service under this rate schedule is subject to Rules and Regulations of the Company and the Florida Public Service Commission.

ISSUED BY: Tiffany Cohen